|| अंतरी पेटवू ज्ञानज्योत ||



कवियत्री बहिणाबाई चौधरी उत्तर महाराष्ट्र विद्यापीठ, जळगाव



Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon (पूर्वीचे उत्तर महाराष्ट्र विद्यापीठ, जळगाव)

Direction No. 14/2022

Direction regarding representation of Head of the Departments on Board of Studies

(Under Section 40 (2) (c) of the Act)

The direction for representation of the Head of the Departments on the Board of Studies in each faculty shall be published separately. The Registrar shall prepare Collegiums of Heads of Departments including different Collegiums of Heads of the Departments of Affiliated Colleges & Recognized Institutions for each Board of Studies, consisting of Heads of the Departments from Affiliated Colleges & Recognized Institutions and publish an Electoral Roll for each Board of Studies with the names in alphabetical order beginning with Surname, First name, Middle name and College name, who are eligible to vote in the said elections and shall publish on the Election Portal on the University website and designated notice board of the University.

However, Incharge Head of the Department/ person who is holding additional charge as Head of the Department shall not be included in the Collegium of Heads of the Departments and also Heads of the University Departments shall not be included in the Collegium of Heads of the Departments.

For representation as Head of the Department from Affiliated Colleges and the Recognized Institutions on the Board of Studies, the candidates are required to fulfill the eligibility conditions for being elected as a member of Board of Studies as per Section 40 (2) (c) of the said Act and Notification of Department of Higher and Technical Education, Government of Maharashtra, dated 28th April, 2017.

(Prof. Vijay L. Maheshwari)

Vice Chancellor

Ref.No.KBCNMU/2/Election/31/2022

Date:-14.11.2022

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to:-

1) The Registrar, KBCNMU, Jalgaon.

2) Hon'ble V.C.Office, KBCNMU, Jalgaon.



(Dr.Vinod P.Patil) Registrar